



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.196 OF 2024

Laxmansingh s/o Sardarsingh Rajput

..VS..

Kamlesh s/o Gawardhan Sonawale

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.M. Bhangde, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM: SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATE : 09/12/2024.

Since the applicant/accused was not present before the learned Appellate Court at the time of passing the judgment, the learned Appellate Court had directed that he be taken into the custody.

2. Today, the learned Counsel for the applicant/accused insisted for suspension of sentence of imprisonment. However, it would be better to issue notice to the non-applicant/complainant, before admission, returnable on 16.12.2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

Trupti