



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.240 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (REVN) NO.196 OF 2024
MR. LAXMANSINGH S/O SARDAR SINGH RAJPUT
VS
MR. KAMLESH S/O GAWARDHAN SONAWALE**

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 10th January, 2025

1. It is brought to the notice of this Court by the staff that inadvertently in the Order dated 16.12.2024, it is mentioned in the second line of paragraph No.1 "As such, stand over to 13.01.2025." It was not necessary to mention the same. As such, the aforesaid contents be deleted.
2. Further in the same order, it is inadvertently mentioned as "Criminal Appeal No.196 of 2024" instead of "Criminal Revision Application No.196 of 2024". As such, it be corrected as accordingly.
3. After aforesaid deletion and correction, the order be uploaded afresh.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)