



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.241 OF 2024

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.196 OF 2024

(Mr. Laxmansingh s/o Sardarsingh Rajput Vs. Mr. Kamlesh s/o Gowardhan Sonawale)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.R. Alone, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. T. Barapatre, Advocate for the non-applicant.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- FEBRUARY 13, 2025

By this application, the applicant is seeking for dispensing with the filing of the certified copies of the judgment and order dated 16/12/2022.

2. R. & P is already received and the revision is already admitted. The certified copies of the judgment and order is now not required and hence it be dispensed with.

3. The application is disposed of.

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.196 OF 2024

4. As record and proceedings is already received and matter is already admitted, the revision be listed for the final disposal as per its turn.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)