



(1)

2.revn.196.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (REVN) NO.196 OF 2024

Laxmansingh s/o Sardarsingh Rajput
Vs.
Kamlesh s/o Gawardhan Sonawale

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. M. Bhangde, Counsel for the applicant.
Mr. T. M. Barapatre, Counsel for the respondent.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 24/07/2025

1. The office note shows that the applicant has already deposited the amount and Bail-writ is received with report that accused has not furnished bail. Learned Counsel for the applicant submitted that accused has already furnished bail.
2. Learned Counsel for the applicant shall submit an affidavit of the applicant to that extent.
3. Stand over after four weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)