

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 196 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Mr. Laxmansingh S/o Sardar Singh RajputPETITIONER
V/S

Mr. Kamlesh S/o Gawardhan SonawaleRESPONDENT

S. M. BHANGDE for Petitioner

TUSHAR M. BARAPATRE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

Mr S P Makkad Adv h/f Mr S M Bhangde Adv for the
applicant. Mr Tushar Barapatre Adv Resp. S.O. 12.06.2026 at
the req of applicant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)